Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

5. Lease Serial No. NMNM54289

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on page 2 1. Type of Well		abandoned we	is form for proposals to drill II. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for	Such proposale	6. 1	f Indian, Allottee or	Tribe Name
Type of Well Gas Well Other Cosmic: TAMMY R LINK DISTRICT ARTESIA Operator ARACTIFED COM 122H				A. C.			
Solve			I RIPLICATE - Other instruction	ons on page 2	7. 1	f Unit or CA/Agree	ment, Name and/or No
2. Name of Operator MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANNE-Mail: think@maladoresources com MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANNE-Mail: think@maladoresources com ONE UINCOLN CENTER 5400 LBJ FREEWAY SUITE 3b. Addits ONE UINCOLN CENTER 5400 LBJ FREEWAY SUITE 3b. Phone No. (include irea code) 10. Field and Pool of Exploratory Area WILLOW LAKE-BONE SPRING 11. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK: THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 12. CHECK: THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 13. Decepts 14. Alter Casing 15. Phone Report 15. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM 15. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM 16. Check THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 17. PEOF SUBMISSION 17. PEOF ACTION 18. Subsequent Report 19. Casing Repair 19. New Construction 19. Plug and Abandonment Notice 19. Change Plans 19. Plug and Abandon 19. Temporarily Abandon 19. Plug and Abandon		· · · ·	100	A	PR 2 4 2019 y	ell Name and No.	\$14.40A).
3a. Addess ONE LINCOLIN CENTER 5400 LBJ FREEWAY SUITE \$500 575-527-2465 10. Field and Proof Exploratory Area WILLOW LAKE-BONE SPRING 11. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION 13. Decribe of Intent 14. Acidize 15. Decribe of Intent 15. Acidize 16. Acidize 17. Provide of Intent 17. Acidize 17. Provide of Intent 18. Subsequent Report 19. Casing Repair 19. New Construction 19. Production (Start/Resume) 19. Decribe Proposed of Compiled Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated stating date of any proposed war and appointant deration have been detailed by the Elamont of the revolved operation of performed or provide the Boad No. on file with BLM718. Required depths of all pertinent markers and zone, discharge completed. Final Abandoment Notice performed or provide the Boad No. on file with BLM718. Required depths of all pertinent markers and zone, discharge completed. Final Abandoment Notice may be filed only in the state is ready for final inspection. 20. Decribe Proposed of Compiled Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated stating date of any proposed war and appointant destinent have been completed. Final Abandoment Notice because the filed only in the state is ready for final inspection. 21. Decribe Proposed of Compiled Operation of the performed or provide the Boad No. on file with BLM718. Required depths of all pertinent markers and zone, filed within 30 days. 22. Provided No. N. MISGO1079. 23. Provided No. N. MISGO1079. 24. State of the provided operation of the provided operation is an elliptic compiled or recompleted in a float marker the filed only in the state is ready for final inspection. 24. Acid State of the provided operation of the provided operation of the provided operation of the provided operation of the provide	2. Name o	f Operator	0.71	MYRLINK DICTRIC			;
ONE LINCOLN CENTER 5400 LBJ FREEWAY SUITE \$0.00			OMPANYE-Mail: tlink@matadorres	sources.com		0-015-45179-00)-X1
Sec 23 724S R29E SWMW 2312FNL 584FWL 22.174778 N Let, 104.013229 W.Lon 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO BNDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION Acidize	ONE L DALL	INCOLN CENTER 540 AS, TX 75240	O LED PREEWAY SUITE 1900	Phone No. (include area code) 575-627-2465		Field and Pool or E VILLOW LAKE-E	xploratory Area BONE SPRING
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION Acidize		1		THE PERSON OF THE PROPERTY OF	11:	County or Parish, S	ate
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Acidize	32.174	778 N Lat, 104.013229 W Lon				EDDY COUNTY, NM	
Notice of Intent		12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO I	NDICATE NATURE O	F NOTICE, REP	ORT, OR OTH	ER DATA
Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Water Shut-Diposal	ТУРЕ	OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF	ACTION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Subsequent Report Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Reclamation Well Integrity Final Abandonment Notice Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Orthor Drilling Operation Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon Drilling Operation Convert to Injection Plug Back Well Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof If the propose is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the East Plant	☐ Noti	ce of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen	☐ Production (S	tart/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice	⊠ Subs	equent Report	* # . Tr	Hydraulic Fracturing			
3. Describd Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof if the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and the vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be perford or provide the Bond bod. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filled within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompleted in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filled once determined that the site is ready for final inspection. BLM BOND NO: NMB001079 Surety Bond No: RLB001517 8/28/2018 Spud Well. Rotate drill 71 1/2" hole f/120'-602. MU and run 13 3/8", float 1 jt casing. 8/29/2018 Mix and pump 20 bbls Visc water. Tail Cmt 296 bbls (1,251,sx), 14.8 ppg, 1.33 Yield. Pump 7sled, 9 bbls cement back in surfaces. ND 20" conductor make cuts 20" and 13 3/8 casing. 8/31/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2018 ppg 1.33 8/3/1/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2018 ppg 1.33 8/3/1/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2018 ppg 1.33 8/3/1/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2018 ppg 1.33 8/3/1/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2018 ppg 1.33 8/3/1/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2018 ppg 1.33 8/3/1/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2019 ppg 1.33 8/3/1/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2019 ppg 1.33 8/3/1/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2019 ppg 1.33 8/3/1/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, itself good: 9/3/2019 ppg 1.33 8/3/2018 Ppg 1/3/2018 ppg 1/3/2018 ppg 1/3/2018 ppg 1/3/2018 ppg 1/3/2018 ppg		1 1 1			☐ Recomplete		☑ Other
3. Describe Proposed for Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof lift the physical is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under new vork with be performed or provide the Bond Mo. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed. Final Abandomment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. BLM BOND NO: NMB001079 Surrety Bond No: RLB001517 8/28/2018 Spud Well. Rotate drill 17 1/2" hole f/120'-602'. MU and run 13 3/8", float 1 jt. casing. 8/29/2018 Mix and pump 20 bbls Visc water. Tail Cmt 296 bbls (1,251 sx), 14.8 ppg, 1.33 Yield, Pump rate 750 psi: @ 13.30. Mix and pump 4 bbls water. Top out cerement 38 bbls (159 sx) 14.8 ppg 1.33 8/23/2018 BY 18 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, test good: 9/3/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, test good: 9/3/2018 PU 8 Gill will 76 st. 4 MU-75.5, Shote @ 2900' and ECX @ 2813.7'. Test lines to 3,000 psi; mix and pump lead cerment 230 bbls (146 sx) 13.5 ppg, 1.73 Yield, Tail: cerment 71 bbls (288 sx) 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #452417 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 02/01/2019 (19PP9902SE) This SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 02/05/2 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Office Carlsbad	(L):rinai	Abandonment Notice	, and the second se	The second secon	☐ Temporarily /	Abandon	Drilling Operations
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operation: Stiff the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once determined that the site is ready for final inspection. BLM BOND NO: NMB001079 Surety Bond No: RL8001517 8/28/2/018 Spud Well. Rotate drill 17 1/2" hole f/120"-602". MU and run 13 3/8", float 1 jt casing. 8/29/2018 Mix and pump 20 bibls Visc water. Tail Cmt 296 bibs (1,251.sx), 14.8 ppg, 1.33 Yield, Pump rate 750 psi @ 13.30. Mix and pump 4 bibs water. Top out cement 38 bibs (159 sx) 14.8 ppg 1.33 Yield, 9 bibs cement back to surface. ND 20" conductor make cuts 20" and 13 3/8 casing. 8/31/2018 Test 13 3/8" casing to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes, test good. 9/1/2018 MU 12 1/4" PDC, 6/11 550"- 2915". 9/3/2018 PU & Gill WyDC, 6/8" #440/1-55, Shoe @2900" and FCX @ 2813.7". Test lines to 3,000 psi; mix and pump lead cement 230 bibs (146 sx) 13.5 ppg, 1.73 Yield, Tail cement. 74 bibs (288 sx) 14.8 ppg. 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #452417 verified by the BLM Well Information System Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 2017/2019 (19PP0902SE) This SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE JONATHON SHEPARD Title PRODUCTION ANALYST Date 01/29/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE JONATHON SHEPARD Title PRODUCTION ANALYST Date 02/05/2 Diffice Carlsbad Office Carlsbad	2 15 2			☐ Plug Back	☐ Water Dispos	al	
Electronic Submission #452417 verified by the BLM Well Information System For MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY, sent to the Carisbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 02/01/2019 (19PP0902SE) Name (Printed/Typed) TAMMY R LINK Title PRODUCTION ANALYST Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01/29/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By ACCEPTED Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tity that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad Let 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 motority and the subject lease in the	8/28/20 8/29/20 rate 75 Yield, 9 8/31/20 9/1/201 9/3/201 and pui	Bond No: RLB001517 18 Spud Well. Rotate of 18 Mix and pump 20 bl p psi @ 13.30. Mix and bbls cement back to sult 18 Test 13.3/8" casing 18 MU 12 1/4" PDC; drill B PU & GIH w/9.5/8" #6 mp lead cement 230 bb	pump 4 bbls water. Top out ce urface. ND 20" conductor make to 1,500 psi for 30 minutes; tes	is (1;251 sx), 14.8 ppg, ment 38 bbls (159 sx) 1 cuts 20" and 13 3/8 cas t good.	1:33 Yield. Pump 4:8 ppg 1:33 sing.		
Signature (Electronic Submission) Title PRODUCTION ANALYST Date 01/29/2019 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By ACCEPTED Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Date 01/29/2019 JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 02/05/2 Office Carlsbad	14. I hereby		Electronic Submission #452417				
Signature (Electronic Submission) THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE APproved By ACCEPTED Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Date: 01/29/2019 JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date: 02/05/2 Date: 01/29/2019 Date: 01/29/2019 JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date: 02/05/2 Office Carlsbad	Name (Pi	inted/Typed) TAMMY R	LINK				.;,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By ACCEPTED Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Date: 01/29/2019 JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date: 02/05/2 Dotte: 02/05/2 Dotte: 01/29/2019	Signature	(Flantronia S	dan last)				
Approved By ACCEPTED Inditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. JONATHON SHEPARD Title PETROLEÚM ENGINEER Date 02/05/2 Office Carlsbad	1	(Diceignic of					
nditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. In title PETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 02/05/2 Office Carlsbad		ACCEDI					
notions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or tify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease ich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad	- -			TitlePETROLEU			Date 02/05/20
le 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United tates any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	nich would e	ntitle the applicant to conduc	table title to those rights in the subject to operations thereon.	lease Office Carlsbad			
	ile 18 U.S.C States any fa	Section 1001 and Title 43 Use, fictitious or fraudulent st	LS.C. Section 1212, make it a crime fo atements or representations as to any n	or any person knowingly and a natter within its jurisdiction.	villfully to make to a	y department or ag	ency of the United

(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **